
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  1

71,739 100.0% 54,734 100.0%

62,103 86.6%

1,389 1.9%

2,141 3.0%

263 0.4%

58 0.1%

182 0.3%

3,231 4.5%

2,372 3.3%

48,386 88.4%

1,115 2.0%

1,494 2.7%

220 0.4%

45 0.1%

104 0.2%

1,908 3.5%

1,462 2.7%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,191 3.1%

6,531 9.1%

2,275 3.2%

2,854 4.0%

5,939 8.3%

9,281 12.9%

6,735 9.4%

2,067

6,216

2,159

2,670

5,815

9,320

7,686

4,258

12,747

4,434

5,524

11,754

18,601

14,421

2.9%

8.7%

3.0%

3.7%

8.1%

13.0%

10.7%

5.9%

17.8%

6.2%

7.7%

16.4%

25.9%

20.1%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1,2

38,40,41,42,47,61,62,63,106

1

1,2,22

USDs: 111,113,114,115,207,321,322,335,336,337,338,339,340,342,364,377,380,384,409,415,429,430,449,453,464,469,498

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 68,854 96.0%

8,019 11.2%

60,835 84.8%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

8,839 100.0%

5,254 59.4%

629 7.1%

1,964 22.2%

992 11.2%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

2,885

816

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

31,223 100.0%

27,876 89.3%

20,969 67.2%

6,907 22.1%

3,347 10.7%
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