	Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age		
Total Population	71,739	100.0%	54,734	100.0%	
White	62,103	86.6%	48,386	88.4%	
Black	1,389	1.9%	1,115	2.0%	
American Indian	2,141	3.0%	1,494	2.7%	
Asian	263	0.4%	220	0.4%	
Hawaiian	58	0.1%	45	0.1%	
Other Races	182	0.3%	104	0.2%	
Two or More Races	3,231	4.5%	1,908	3.5%	
Hispanic (all races)	2,372	3.3%	1,462	2.7%	

68,854	96.0%
60,835	84.8%
8,019	11.2%
	60,835

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	8,839	100.0%		
Married Couples	5,254	59.4%		
Cohabitating Couples	629	7.1%		
Female householder, no spouse	1,964	22.2%		
Male householder, no spouse	992	11.2%		

1,223	100.0%
7,876	89.3%
0,969	67.2%
6,907	22.1%
3,347	10.7%
	3,347

Persons in Group Quarte	ers
Total Persons in Group Quarters	2,885
Persons in nursing homes	816
-	

	(nur	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	2,191	3.1%	2,067	2.9%	4,258	5.9%
5 to 17 years of age	6,531	9.1%	6,216	8.7%	12,747	17.8%
18 to 21 years of age	2,275	3.2%	2,159	3.0%	4,434	6.2%
22 to 29 years of age	2,854	4.0%	2,670	3.7%	5,524	7.7%
30 to 44 years of age	5,939	8.3%	5,815	8.1%	11,754	16.4%
45 to 64 years of age	9,281	12.9%	9,320	13.0%	18,601	25.9%
65 years of age and older	6,735	9.4%	7,686	10.7%	14,421	20.1%

## Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1,2

House Districts: 38,40,41,42,47,61,62,63,106

SBOE Districts:

1,2,22

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

111,113,114,115,207,321,322,335,336,337,338,339,340,342,364,377,380,384,409,415,429,430,449,453,464,469,498